TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Map Corporation		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Langenscheidt Publishers, Inc.	
Street Address:	36-36 33rd Street	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2345348	FLEXIMAP
Serial Number:	77689731	HAMMOND UNDERCOVER
Serial Number:	77689733	HAMMOND UNDERCOVER
Registration Number:	3863247	TRAVEL VISION
Serial Number:	77618634	CAPTAIN ATLAS
Serial Number:	77618637	CAPTAIN ATLAS AND THE GLOBE RIDERS
Registration Number:	2385045	HAMMOND
Registration Number:	2381069	MAPMAKERS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	2748673	SMART CHARTS
Registration Number:	1664986	SMART CHARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)210-9444

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0434 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-210-9400

Email: ipnyc@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Lara A. Holzman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104441/379213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara A. Holzman
Signature:	/lah/
Date:	03/22/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger 2 - to Langenscheidt#page1.tif source=Merger 2 - to Langenscheidt#page2.tif source=Merger 2 - to Langenscheidt#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0435

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN MAP CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2010, AT 7:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0950950 8100M

101225981

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8457552

DATE: 12-29-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0436

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:10 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 07:13 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101225981 - 0950950 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC., AND AMERICAN MAP CORPORATION;

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) AMERICAN MAP COPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective time of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 36-36 33rd Street, Long Island City, New York, New York 11106.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The merger herein certified shall become effective on December 31, 2010, at 5:58 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0437

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the 21st day of December 2010.

LANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS, INC.

Tobo Muckoi

Its President Authorized Officer